
Note

1% of Camejo's primary 2002 vote in the district

5% of party's turnout
5% of party's turnout

2% of Jay Pond's Nov. 2002 vote

10% of Peter Camejo's primary 2002 vote in the district
10% of party's turnout

5% of Jay Pond's Nov. 2002 vote

35% of Jay Pond's 2002 primary vote

1% of all votes cast in March 2004 primary for that office

10% of party's registration

State
Arizona
D.C.
Delaware
New Jersey
New York
Oregon
Rhode Island
Wyoming
New Hampshire
New Mexico
Ohio
Nebraska
Tennessee
Colorado
Vermont
North Dakota
Kansas
Michigan
Idaho
Montana
Illinois
Iowa
Maine
Pennsylvania
Washington
Wisconsin
Massachusetts

Write-Ins
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

10
35
75

~175
~175

201
250
300
345

~350
500
501
600
916

1,000
1,000

~1,000
1,000
1,201

Among the states that have write-ins for primaries, Terry's 1431 
uncontested votes would have been enough for nomination in 
every single state except California.  Here are the number of 
write-ins she would have needed in the other states:

However, California is the only state among all 50 that would not 
allow her to appear on the primary ballot in the first place.

State Write-In Requirements


