## State Write-In Requirements

Among the states that have write-ins for primaries, Terry's 1431 uncontested votes would have been enough for nomination in every single state except California. Here are the number of write-ins she would have needed in the other states:

State	Write-Ins	Note
Arizona	1	
D.C.	1	
Delaware	1	
New Jersey	1	
New York	1	
Oregon	1	
Rhode Island	1	
Wyoming	1	
New Hampshire	10	
New Mexico	35	1% of Camejo's primary 2002 vote in the district
Ohio	75	
Nebraska	~175	5% of party's turnout
Tennessee	~175	5% of party's turnout
Colorado	201	2% of Jay Pond's Nov. 2002 vote
Vermont	250	
North Dakota	300	
Kansas	345	10% of Peter Camejo's primary 2002 vote in the district
Michigan	~350	10% of party's turnout
Idaho	500	
Montana	501	5% of Jay Pond's Nov. 2002 vote
Illinois	600	
lowa	916	35% of Jay Pond's 2002 primary vote
Maine	1,000	
Pennsylvania	1,000	
Washington	~1,000	1% of all votes cast in March 2004 primary for that office
Wisconsin	1,000	
Massachusetts	1,201	10% of party's registration

However, California is the only state among all 50 that would not allow her to appear on the primary ballot in the first place.